
T<1.5 = +/- 0.15mm
T>1.5 = +/- 0.1T or +/- 0.35mm
WHICHEVER IS THE SMALLER

0

23/8/22

..GCISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE23/8/220

......

GAUGE

SHEET GAUGE +/- 10%

8.1 Kg

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

G. CRICK

SHEET 1 OF 9SCALE:   1:10

Drw / Stockcode No.

TITLE:

MATERIAL:DATENAME

FINISH:

CHK'D

DRAWN

WEIGHT: 

Revision

A35

SIGNATURE

E

REV DATE DRN CHKD APPR

01062910NONE

2.3m FIXED LEG HEAVY 
DUTY  BARRIER (7 INFILL)

..

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DESCRIPTION

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

CONCERNED OF ANY CHANGES AND THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THIER WRITTEN CONSENT.

D

E

F

1 2

1076

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

+/- 1 

..

PRE-GALVANISED

FABRICATION
UP TO 1000mm

ANGULAR

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

THE COMPANY RETAIN THE RIGHT TO PERIODICALLY ALTER INFORMATION WITHIN THIS DRAWING SHEET AND WILL ATTEMPT TO NOTIFY ALL PARTIES WEIGHT

1001mm & ABOVE

+/- 10% (DUE TO MATERIAL

+/- 2mm
+/- 3mm

UP TO 300mm +/- 1mm

+/- 0.2mmMACHINING

GRADE S235

PROPERTIES & TOLERANCES)

CARBON STEELTUBE

TOLERANCES - UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE

 2262 REF 

 1
1

0
0

 

38.1 

 2170 

12 

 452 



90°

0

23/8/22

..GCISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE23/8/220

......

01062910-FABNONE

2.3m FIXED LEG HEAVY 
DUTY  BARRIER (7 INFILL)

8.1 Kg

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

G. CRICK

SHEET 2 OF 9SCALE:   1:10

Drw / Stockcode No.

TITLE:

MATERIAL:DATENAME

FINISH:

CHK'D

DRAWN

WEIGHT: 

Revision

A35

SIGNATURE

E

REV DATE DRN CHKD APPR

..

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DESCRIPTION

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

THE COMPANY RETAIN THE RIGHT TO PERIODICALLY ALTER INFORMATION WITHIN THIS DRAWING SHEET AND WILL ATTEMPT TO NOTIFY ALL PARTIES

CONCERNED OF ANY CHANGES AND THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THIER WRITTEN CONSENT.

.. CARBON STEEL
GRADE S235

PRE-GALVANISED

FABRICATION
UP TO 1000mm

ANGULAR

WEIGHT

1001mm & ABOVE

+/- 10% (DUE TO MATERIAL
PROPERTIES & TOLERANCES)

+/- 1 

+/- 2mm
+/- 3mm

UP TO 300mm +/- 1mm

+/- 0.2mmMACHINING

SHEET GAUGE +/- 10%

TUBE
GAUGE

T<1.5 = +/- 0.15mm
T>1.5 = +/- 0.1T or +/- 0.35mm
WHICHEVER IS THE SMALLER

TOLERANCES - UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE

DETAIL SHOWING
POSITION OF LEG BRACE

 28 

 4
0

 

 1
0

3
 

HOOK WELD
DETAIL

16
MIG
BRAZE

16
MIG
BRAZE

3 3

4

 452 REF 

1

2

7

8

16

MIG BRAZE EACH TUBE
 AT THE TOP BUT ON THE
OTHER SIDE OF THE BARRIER

16

MIG BRAZE EACH TUBE
AT THE TOP ON THIS
SIDE OF THE BARRIER

2170 -2
+2

299 -2
+2

1612 -2
+2 8 GAP

8
2

0
 R

E
F

2
0

4

2262 OVERALL

1
1

0
0

-5+
5

 249  252  252 

 8
6

9
 + -2 2

 9
1

7
 + -2 2

2
2

1 1

SECTION 1-1 
SCALE 1 : 5

 46 

SECTION 2-2 
SCALE 1 : 5

ITEM No. PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY MATERIAL CODE

1 01062910-1 TOP TUBE 1 29051910

2 01062910-2 BOTTOM TUBE 1 29051910

3 01063010-3 LEG 4 29051820

4 01063010-4 LEG BRACE 2 37054510

6 01063010-6 INFILL TUBE 7 27551030

7 01063010-7 HOOK 1 37055510

8 02551040 EYE 1 02551040



0

23/8/22

..GCISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE23/8/220

......

01062910-1NONE

2.3m FIXED LEG HEAVY DUTY  
BARRIER (7 INFILL)

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

G. CRICK

SHEET 3 OF 9SCALE:   1:6

Drw / Stockcode No.

TITLE:

MATERIAL:DATENAME

FINISH:

CHK'D

DRAWN

WEIGHT: 

Revision

A35

SIGNATURE

E

REV DATE DRN CHKD APPR

..

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DESCRIPTION

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

THE COMPANY RETAIN THE RIGHT TO PERIODICALLY ALTER INFORMATION WITHIN THIS DRAWING SHEET AND WILL ATTEMPT TO NOTIFY ALL PARTIES

CONCERNED OF ANY CHANGES AND THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THIER WRITTEN CONSENT.

.. CARBON STEEL
GRADE S235

PRE-GALVANISED

FABRICATION
UP TO 1000mm

ANGULAR

WEIGHT

1001mm & ABOVE

+/- 10% (DUE TO MATERIAL
PROPERTIES & TOLERANCES)

+/- 1 

+/- 2mm
+/- 3mm

UP TO 300mm +/- 1mm

+/- 0.2mmMACHINING

SHEET GAUGE +/- 10%

TUBE
GAUGE

T<1.5 = +/- 0.15mm
T>1.5 = +/- 0.1T or +/- 0.35mm
WHICHEVER IS THE SMALLER

TOLERANCES - UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE

NOTE:
PROFILE OF THE END OF THE
TUBE IS TO BE DETERMINED
BY AMI TRANSFER

4
0

9
-2+
2

2170 -2
+2

5
5

2

1
4

0

R
135 R

13
5

0.9 -0.09
+0.09

 9
0°

  90° 

7 PUNCHED HOLES THRO'
THIS FACE ONLY.
TO SUIT 12 TUBES

264 264 264 264

38.1

 264  264  255  255 

2- 5 HOLE THROUGH TOP
SIDE OF TUBE ONLY.

 350  225 

MAKE FROM TUBE
CODE: 29051910



0

23/8/22

..GCISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE23/8/220

......

01062910-2NONE

2.3m FIXED LEG HEAVY 
DUTY  BARRIER (7 INFILL)

MAKE FROM TUBE
CODE: 29051910

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

G. CRICK

SHEET 4 OF 9SCALE:   1:6

Drw / Stockcode No.

MATERIAL:DATENAME

FINISH:

CHK'D

DRAWN

WEIGHT: 

Revision

A35

SIGNATURE

E

REV DATE DRN CHKD APPR

..

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DESCRIPTION

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

THE COMPANY RETAIN THE RIGHT TO PERIODICALLY ALTER INFORMATION WITHIN THIS DRAWING SHEET AND WILL ATTEMPT TO NOTIFY ALL PARTIES

CONCERNED OF ANY CHANGES AND THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THIER WRITTEN CONSENT.

TITLE:

.. CARBON STEEL
GRADE S235

PRE-GALVANISED

FABRICATION
UP TO 1000mm

ANGULAR

WEIGHT

1001mm & ABOVE

+/- 10% (DUE TO MATERIAL
PROPERTIES & TOLERANCES)

+/- 1 

+/- 2mm
+/- 3mm

UP TO 300mm +/- 1mm

+/- 0.2mmMACHINING

SHEET GAUGE +/- 10%

TUBE
GAUGE

T<1.5 = +/- 0.15mm
T>1.5 = +/- 0.1T or +/- 0.35mm
WHICHEVER IS THE SMALLER

TOLERANCES - UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE

NOTE:
PROFILE OF THE END OF THE
TUBE IS TO BE DETERMINED
BY AMI TRANSFER

1
4

0
R
13

5

2170 -2
+2

R135

4
0

9
-2+
2

5
5

2
-2+
2

0.9

 9
0°

 

 90° 

7 PUNCHED HOLES THRO'
THIS FACE ONLY.

 TO SUIT 12 TUBES

264 264 264 264

38.1

 264  264  255  255 

2- 8 DRAIN HOLES
THRO' OUTER FACE ONLY

 325  250 


